Weighted Averages 

1. The grade for a course is to calculated based on the following components and weight

Four tests 
15% each

Homework 
10%

Lab

25%

Participation
5%

If Terry, Jerry and Sherry received the following scores, determine their final grades.
	
	Test 1
	Test 2
	Test 3
	Test 4
	Homework
	Lab
	Participation
	Final 

	Terry
	80
	85
	70
	90
	95
	90
	92
	

	Jerry
	90
	95
	65
	85
	90
	95
	88
	

	Sherry
	100
	90
	85
	85
	85
	87
	89
	


Ans. Terry: 85.35, Jerry: 87.4, Sherry 88.7
2. If there are masses of 40, 50 and 60 grams located at positions 10, 20 and 30 centimeters to the right of the origin respectively, then where is the center of mass for the set of masses? 

Ans. 21.33 centimeters to the right of the origin 

3. If there are masses of 150, 250 located at positions 15, 25 to the right of the origin (respectively) and a mass of 300 located 35 centimeters to the left of the origin, then where is the center of mass for the set of masses? 

Ans. 2.86 cm to the left of the origin

